NORTH TONAWANDA Dept. of Youth, Recreation, Parks & Seniors

500 Wheatfield Street North Tonawanda, NY 14120 Phone: (716) 695-8520

Fax: (716) 695-8533



Dear Golf Tourney Director:

The North Tonawanda Dept. of Youth, Recreation and Parks is accepting applications for Tournament play at Deerwood Golf Course for the 2023 playing season.

Once a completed application has been returned to the North Tonawanda Youth, Recreation and Parks Dept., your date for the 2023 season will be penciled in. If any conflicts in scheduling arise, I will contact the parties involved ASAP to resolve the conflict.

Requested dates will be entered on the 2023 Tournament Schedule when the enclosed applications are <u>completed</u>, <u>signed</u> and <u>submitted to the Recreation Dept</u>.

The application can be submitted by mail, e-mail or in person. The department's address is at the top of this letter. E-mailed applications should be sent to deerwoodgc@gmail.com.

Only a completed 2023 application (page 2) is needed to secure a date. Do <u>not</u> remit any money with this application. All dates will be confirmed by e-mail shortly after the completed application is submitted.

Sincerely,

Bob Kania

Phone: 695-8525

E-mail: deerwoodgc@gmail.com

DEERWOOD GOLF COURSE 2023 Application for Tournament Play

Tournament Name	Filing Date
Sponsoring Organization	
Contact Person	Telephone #
Address (full) Including Zip Code	E-mail address
	Starting time of Day of 1 st Foursomes
List 1st choice of date & time (1st Foursome)	List 2nd choice of date & time (1st Foursome)
18 holes Approxim	nate Number of Foursomes
Did your organization conduct this tourney last If "yes", where did you conduct it?	
ONLY 2 GOLF CARTS CAN BE PRODIRECTOR USE. (ADDITIONAL C	
the members of said organization understand the recreational facility which must operate under program and standard golf course conduct and these rules and regulations during play of the organization.	certain rules and regulations, namely, a pace of play etiquette, and do, therefore, promise to conform to organization at the golf course; it is understood that a of the Deerwood Golf Course could lead to the
Si	ignature of Tournament Director



2023 Application for Tournament Play

Instructions

- 1. Please type or print. Application form should be completely filled out before filing.
- 2. Please read the golf course policies regarding tournament play before completing this application form (see enclosure).
- 3. Any special requests should be made on the reverse side of the application form.
- 4. As soon as your application is received at the North Tonawanda Recreation Office, you will be penciled in on your requested date. Upon receipt of your signed Tournament Agreement and booking deposit, your tournament date becomes permanent.
- 5. Applications can either be filed in person or mailed to the North Tonawanda Recreation Office, 500 Wheatfield Street, North Tonawanda, NY 14120, Monday through Friday between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. or e-mailed to Deerwoodge@gmail.com
- 6. Since there are a limited number of available tournament dates, delays in filing an application may result in fewer available dates.

Priorities for Reviewing Golf Tournament Applications.

- ** Permission granted for l year only, listed in order of priority:
- 1. Churches, clubs, organizations, or businesses located in North Tonawanda and composed strictly of North Tonawanda residents.
- 2. Churches, clubs, organizations, or businesses located in North Tonawanda and composed of both residents and non-resident members.
- 3. Clubs, churches, organizations, or businesses located in the City of Tonawanda and composed of North Tonawanda residents and non-residents
- 4. Clubs, churches, organizations, or businesses located in Tonawanda and composed of strictly Tonawanda residents and non-residents.
- 5. Clubs, churches, organizations, and businesses not located in the Twin Cities, but having a legitimate organized golfing group, who previously have conducted a league.

GOLF TOURNAMENT POLICY

ALL TOURNAMENT APPLICANTS WILL BE REQUIRED TO FOLLOW THESE STIPULATIONS WITHOUT EXCEPTION:

- 18-hole tournaments will be consecutive foursomes off the #1 tee of the designated 18-hole course or split tee format using the front nine and the 9-hole course for that week. 9-hole tournaments will start off the #1 tee of designated 9-hole course.
- All tournaments <u>must</u> use a <u>four-golfer scramble</u> format (18 holes) unless special permission is granted by the supervisor to play an alternate format.
- Golf Course Supervisor reserves the right to set maximum # of foursomes based on availability of golf carts.
- Tournament Director must contact golf Course director 10 days before tournament with final count so course can open up available tee times to the public.
- All tournaments <u>MUST</u> be paid for prior to the first group teeing off. Failure to do so will result in the tournament director being billed a 10 % late fee.

*IF YOUR TOURNAMENT CANNOT FOLLOW THE ABOVE STIPULATIONS, PLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR APPLICATION. ALL TOURNAMENT APPLICANTS ARE ALSO RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL OTHER GOLF TOURNAMENT POLICIES INCLUDED IN THIS MAILING.

Golf Tournament fees (includes one golfer and 1/2 golf cart):
Weekday and Weekend - 18 Holes - \$37.00
Weekday and Weekend - 9 Holes - \$23.00

North Tonawanda Recreation ID cards <u>WILL NOT</u> be included in tournament payments. Season golf, golf cart and private cart passes <u>WILL</u> be included in tournament payments.

- All 18-hole tournaments are required to pay a \$100.00 booking DEPOSIT which is due with the signed agreement and can either be delivered in person or mailed to the North Tonawanda Recreation Office, 500 Wheatfield Street, North Tonawanda, New York 14120. 9 hole tournaments same as above except the booking DEPOSIT is \$50.00. This is a DEPOSIT toward tournament greens fees.
- Rain dates will not be scheduled. Deposits only will be refunded if the tournament is canceled.
- All tournament golfers are required to follow Deerwood Golf Course rules and regulations. Violations could jeopardize tournament reservations in the future.
- No outside food/beverage. Concession arrangements can be made with the Golf Course Restaurant
- Overflow parking is available across the street in the Botanical Gardens parking lot. Since many tournament golfers are at the course most of the day, we would appreciate as many tournament golfers as possible using the overflow parking. Thank you for your cooperation.

QUESTIONS: Contact: Bob Kania @ 695-85225 or

E-mail: deerwoodgc@gmail.com